

SLP(C)No. 967 OF 1998

ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.967/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/1997 in CMWP 2500/88
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GARG WOOLLEN PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & application for exemption from O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.1287/1998

Date : 19/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

The petitioner has sought adjournment on account of
personal difficulty. As agreed between the parties, the
case is adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master