

SLP(C)No. 967 OF 1998
ITEM No.201

Court No. 2

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.967/1998
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/1997 in CMWP 2500/88
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GARG WOOLLEN PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.1287/1998 (Everest Cylinders Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of U.P.
& Ors.) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief) (for final disposal).

Date : 06/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M N Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Special leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The matters be heard on the
SLP paperbooks. Liberty to file additional paper, if any.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court shall
continue.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(OM PRAKASH)
Court Master