

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5712 OF 2002

GARG WOOLLEN PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5713 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karhwal, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gumam Venkateshwara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant and Respondents in both the appeals are represented by
Advocates. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavits in both the
appeals. Appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit in both the appeals.

Original Record has been received in both the appeals.

Both the appeals are ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS