

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5712 OF 2002

GARG WOOLLEN PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order
and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. In our opinion, there is no valid ground or justification to modify or amend order dated 15.4.2009 passed in Civil Appeal No.5712 of 2002 because learned counsel appearing for the applicant had unequivocally stated that that his client is agreeable to accept the allotment at the rate specified in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Uttar Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation.

The I.As are dismissed. However, we accept the request of Shri M.N.Krishnamani, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant and extend the time specified in order dated 15.4.2009 upto 31.3.2010.

[Meera Hemant]
A.R.

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master