

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 IA Nos.4 & 5 IN IA NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5713 OF 2002

EVEREST CYLINDERS PVT LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
 Mr.Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.

Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
 Dr.Ramesh Haritash, Adv.  
 Mr.Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv.  
 Mr.Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
 Mr.Satbir Pillania, Adv.  
 Mr.Dhananjaya K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 of 2011

This is an application by M/s Tirupati LPG Industries for its impleadment as respondent No.5.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant and the contesting party and perused the record, we are satisfied that the applicant is a proper party.

2

Hence the application is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
 Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
 Court Master