

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 IA No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5712 OF 2002

GARG WOOLLEN PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 15.04.2009  
 and office report)

With

I.A.No.3 &amp; I.A.No.5 In I.A.No.3 In C.A.No.5713/2002

(For directions and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.  
 Mr.Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Dr.Ramesh Haritash, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Pillania, Adv.

Mr.Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
 applicant, hearing of these interlocutory applications is adjourned  
 for two weeks.

2

The parties may file supplementary affidavits within seven  
 days from today.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
 Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
 Court Master